
Boys 80m Hurdles (2010)
30"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Du, Matthew 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.43

2 Ly, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 14.29

3 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics C 17.23

Girls 80m Hurdles (2010)
30"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 13.07

2 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.61

3 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 14.03

4 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.16

5 Dhanoa, Bneet 13 Universal Athletics C 16.85

Boys 80m Hurdles (2011)
27"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.29

2 Marfori, Miguel 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.01

3 Gunn, Jack 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 18.04

Girls 80m Hurdles (2011)
27"
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track 15.24   (NW) 1(1)

2 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.30   (NW) 2(1)

3 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 15.31   (NW) 1(2)

4 Hind, Avery 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62   (NW) 1(3)

5 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athletic 15.93   (NW) 2(2)

6 Dhanoa, Reya 12 Universal Athletics C 16.14   (NW) 2(3)

7 Shergill, Roohbir 12 Universal Athletics C 17.18   (NW) 2(4)

8 Booth, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 18.99   (NW) 2(5)

9 Jawanda, Gursaihaj 12 Universal Athletics C 20.31   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track 15.24

2 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 15.31

3 Hind, Avery 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62

4 Jawanda, Gursaihaj 12 Universal Athletics C 20.31

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.30

2 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athletic 15.93
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Girls 80m Hurdles (2011) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 Dhanoa, Reya 12 Universal Athletics C 16.14

4 Shergill, Roohbir 12 Universal Athletics C 17.18

5 Booth, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 18.99

Boys 60m Hurdles (2012)
24"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Mavritsakis, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.92

2 Ly, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 11.13

3 Johnson, Nigel 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 11.86

4 Sundaram, Ishaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.44

Girls 60m Hurdles (2012)
24"
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.36   (NW) 1(1)

2 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 11.89   (NW) 1(2)

3 Cadwell, Claire 11 Valley Royals Track 11.98   (NW) 2(1)

4 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.25   (NW) 2(2)

5 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.56   (NW) 1(3)

6 Messam, Kelsey 11 Golden Ears Athletic 13.77   (NW) 1(4)

7 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.86   (NW) 2(3)

8 Duhra, Diya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62   (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.36

2 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 11.89

3 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.56

4 Messam, Kelsey 11 Golden Ears Athletic 13.77

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cadwell, Claire 11 Valley Royals Track 11.98

2 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.25

3 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.86

4 Duhra, Diya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62

Boys 60m Hurdles (2013)
24"
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Geary, Oliver 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 11.26   (NW) 1(1)

2 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 11.87   (NW) 1(2)

3 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 11.96   (NW) 1(3)

4 Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 12.29   (NW) 1(4)

5 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.96   (NW) 1(5)

6 Smith, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.06   (NW) 2(1)

7 Jawanda, Hukam 10 Universal Athletics C 15.26   (NW) 2(2)
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Boys 60m Hurdles (2013) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 Lee, Derek 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62   (NW) 2(3)

9 Holmes, Nathaniel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 16.61   (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Geary, Oliver 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 11.26

2 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 11.87

3 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 11.96

4 Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 12.29

5 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.96

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Smith, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.06

2 Jawanda, Hukam 10 Universal Athletics C 15.26

3 Lee, Derek 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.62

4 Holmes, Nathaniel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 16.61

Girls 60m Hurdles (2013)
24"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.66

2 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.32

3 Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 12.07

4 Hind, Mckinley 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 12.40

5 Denroche, Georgia 10 Golden Ears Athletic 14.10

6 Duff, Ophelia 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.31

7 Nicholson, Cairo 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.80

Boys 60m Hurdles (2014)
21"

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Jones, Kingsley 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 10.76

2 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.88

3 Ramji, Anil 9 Universal Athletics C 12.17

4 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 12.22

5 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 12.91

6 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athletic 13.87

Girls 60m Hurdles (2014)
21"
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 11.60   (NW) 1(1)

2 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 11.64   (NW) 1(2)

3 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Field 13.88   (NW) 2(1)

4 Dhothar, Kamryn 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.08   (NW) 2(2)

5 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 14.19   (NW) 2(3)
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Girls 60m Hurdles (2014) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 Gunn, Alison 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.15   (NW) 1(3)

7 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.45   (NW) 1(4)

8 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.56   (NW) 2(4)

9 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.07   (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 11.60

2 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 11.64

3 Gunn, Alison 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.15

4 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.45

5 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.07

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Field 13.88

2 Dhothar, Kamryn 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.08

3 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 14.19

4 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.56

Women's 100 Meters (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 13.02 13.013  (+1.9) 2(2)

2 McSherry, Caris 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 13.68  (+1.9) 2(5)

3 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 13.89  (+0.4) 4(1)

4 Mokha, Kiki 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 14.22  (+0.4) 4(2)

5 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 14.93  (+0.7) 5(1)

6 Longani, Neimat 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 15.53  (+0.7) 5(2)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Musonge, Sanaa 17 Valley Royals Track U18 13.02 13.012  (+1.2) 1(8)

2 Khalil-Koroma, Marian 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 13.25  (+1.9) 2(3)

3 Wilkes, Danika 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 13.34  (+1.9) 2(4)

4 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 14.59  (+0.4) 4(3)

5 Lima Hung, Suemy 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 15.28  (+0.4) 4(4)

6 Livia, Adriana 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 16.09  (+0.4) 4(5)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Cummings, Jaeland 19 Unattached British U20 12.40  (+1.2) 1(4)

2 Adomi, Aliyah 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 12.55  (+1.2) 1(5)

3 Ngobi, Kalima 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 12.86  (+1.9) 2(1)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lucas, Katherine 25 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.73  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 Obazughanmwen, Charity 20 Universal Athletics Senior 12.06  (+1.2) 1(2)
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Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
3 Sobkowich, Hanna 20 Coastal Track Club Senior 12.09  (+1.2) 1(3)

4 Smith, Cayla 22 Ocean Athletics Tra Senior 12.63  (+1.2) 1(6)

5 Nicholson, Kassidy 22 Unattached British Senior 12.70  (+1.2) 3(1)

6 Hall, Jorden 24 Coastal Track Club Senior 12.91  (+1.2) 1(7)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Szybunka, Patty 66 NorWesters Track Masters 14.73  (+0.6) 6(1)

2 O'Brien Hugh, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 15.15  (+1.2) 3(2)

3 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Master Masters 15.21  (+1.2) 3(3)

4 Hendriks, Joan 57 West Vancouver Tr Masters 17.94  (+0.6) 6(2)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

2 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 13.02 13.013

5 McSherry, Caris 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 13.68

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 13.89

2 Mokha, Kiki 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 14.22

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 14.93

2 Longani, Neimat 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 15.53

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

8 Musonge, Sanaa 17 Valley Royals Track U18 13.02 13.012

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

3 Khalil-Koroma, Marian 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 13.25

4 Wilkes, Danika 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 13.34

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

3 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 14.59

4 Lima Hung, Suemy 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 15.28

5 Livia, Adriana 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 16.09

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

4 Cummings, Jaeland 19 Unattached British U20 12.40

5 Adomi, Aliyah 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 12.55

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Ngobi, Kalima 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 12.86

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)
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Women's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Lucas, Katherine 25 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.73

2 Obazughanmwen, Charity 20 Universal Athletics Senior 12.06

3 Sobkowich, Hanna 20 Coastal Track Club Senior 12.09

6 Smith, Cayla 22 Ocean Athletics Tra Senior 12.63

7 Hall, Jorden 24 Coastal Track Club Senior 12.91

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Nicholson, Kassidy 22 Unattached British Senior 12.70

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

2 O'Brien Hugh, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 15.15

3 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Master Masters 15.21

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Szybunka, Patty 66 NorWesters Track Masters 14.73

2 Hendriks, Joan 57 West Vancouver Tr Masters 17.94

Men's 100 Meters (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British U16 11.53  (+1.0) 2(4)

2 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics U16 11.80  (+0.4) 4(1)

3 Nigah, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track U16 12.54  (+0.9) 6(3)

4 McNeil, Neven 14 Valley Royals Track U16 13.39  (+0.9) 6(4)

5 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 20.83  (+0.9) 6(5)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lofstrom, Ryan 16 Comox Valley Coug U18 10.78  (+0.3) 1(1)

2 Kullar, Caden 16 Universal Athletics U18 11.79  (–0.1) 3(3)

3 Yeterian, Roman 16 Vancouver Thunder U18 12.02  (+0.9) 6(2)

4 Diza, David 17 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 12.24  (–0.1) 3(7)

5 Georgilas, Iossif (joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tr U18 12.27  (+0.4) 4(2)

6 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 12.59  (+0.4) 4(5)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 O'Donnell, Liam 18 Vancouver Thunder U20 10.85  (+0.3) 1(2)

2 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track U20 11.17  (+0.3) 1(6)

3 Olson, Elijah 19 Langley Mustangs U20 11.31  (+0.9) 6(1)

4 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 11.81  (+1.0) 2(8)

5 Bates-Montoya, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spa U20 12.01  (–0.1) 3(6)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Penson-McCoy, Jesaiah 22 Unattached British Senior 10.94  (+0.3) 1(3)
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Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
2 Aono, Michael 25 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 10.98  (+0.3) 1(4)

3 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Senior 11.15  (+0.3) 1(5)

4 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 11.21  (+0.3) 1(7)

5 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.39  (+1.0) 2(1)

6 Osborne, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Senior 11.41  (+1.0) 2(2)

7 Thompson, Elliot 31 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.43  (+1.0) 2(3)

8 Zhou, Victor 22 Unattached British Senior 11.55  (+1.0) 2(5)

9 Armour, Cade 20 Trinity Western Spa Senior 11.57  (+1.0) 2(6)

10 Iverson, Thomas 20 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.63  (+1.0) 2(7)

11 Zaman, Saif 25 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.76  (–0.1) 3(2)

12 Wang, Congran 32 Unattached British Senior 11.84  (–0.1) 3(4)

13 Zhang, Danni 29 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.94  (–0.1) 3(5)

14 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Senior 12.34  (–0.1) 3(8)

15 Khan, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track Senior 12.43  (+0.4) 4(4)

16 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics Senior 12.68  (+0.4) 4(6)

17 Yen-Chiu, Jeremy 33 Vancouver Thunder Senior 13.30  (+0.7) 5(3)

18 Davidescu, Paul 34 Vancouver Thunder Senior 14.59  (+0.4) 4(7)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Master Masters 11.61  (–0.1) 3(1)

2 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 12.36  (+0.4) 4(3)

3 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 12.77  (+0.7) 5(1)

4 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British Masters 13.13  (+0.7) 5(2)

5 Hill, Joseph 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 13.93  (+0.7) 5(4)

6 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Master Masters 14.19  (+0.7) 5(5)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.0)

4 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British U16 11.53

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics U16 11.80

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

3 Nigah, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track U16 12.54

4 McNeil, Neven 14 Valley Royals Track U16 13.39

5 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 20.83

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Lofstrom, Ryan 16 Comox Valley Coug U18 10.78

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

3 Kullar, Caden 16 Universal Athletics U18 11.79

7 Diza, David 17 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 12.24
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Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

2 Georgilas, Iossif (joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tr U18 12.27

5 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 12.59

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

2 Yeterian, Roman 16 Vancouver Thunder U18 12.02

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.3)

2 O'Donnell, Liam 18 Vancouver Thunder U20 10.85

6 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track U20 11.17

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.0)

8 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 11.81

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

6 Bates-Montoya, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spa U20 12.01

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Olson, Elijah 19 Langley Mustangs U20 11.31

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.3)

3 Penson-McCoy, Jesaiah 22 Unattached British Senior 10.94

4 Aono, Michael 25 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 10.98

5 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Senior 11.15

7 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 11.21

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.39

2 Osborne, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Senior 11.41

3 Thompson, Elliot 31 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.43

5 Zhou, Victor 22 Unattached British Senior 11.55

6 Armour, Cade 20 Trinity Western Spa Senior 11.57

7 Iverson, Thomas 20 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.63

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

2 Zaman, Saif 25 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.76

4 Wang, Congran 32 Unattached British Senior 11.84

5 Zhang, Danni 29 Vancouver Thunder Senior 11.94

8 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Senior 12.34

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

4 Khan, Shayan 27 NorWesters Track Senior 12.43

6 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics Senior 12.68

7 Davidescu, Paul 34 Vancouver Thunder Senior 14.59

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.7)

3 Yen-Chiu, Jeremy 33 Vancouver Thunder Senior 13.30

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Master Masters 11.61
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Men's 100 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

3 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 12.36

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 12.77

2 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British Masters 13.13

4 Hill, Joseph 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 13.93

5 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Master Masters 14.19

Women's 100 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.32  (+0.3) 1(1)

2 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.36  (+0.1) 3(1)

3 Obazughanmwen, Faith 13 Universal Athletics C 13.51  (+0.3) 1(2)

4 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 13.65  (+0.3) 1(3)

5 Kanavos, Georgia 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.74  (+0.3) 1(4)

6 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.81  (+0.3) 2(1)

7 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.82  (+0.3) 1(5)

8 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.86  (+0.3) 2(2)

9 Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.87  (+0.3) 2(3)

10 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 13.95  (+0.1) 3(2)

11 Campbell, Sienna 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.13  (+0.1) 3(3)

12 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.30  (+0.3) 2(4)

13 Azadeh, Bahar 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.65  (+0.3) 2(5)

14 Dhanoa, Bneet 13 Universal Athletics C 14.76  (+0.3) 1(6)

15 Fernandes, Gianna 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.77  (+0.1) 3(4)

16 Europe, Makayla 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.81  (+0.3) 1(7)

17 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Thunderb 15.51  (+0.1) 3(5)

18 Cheema, Saniya 13 Universal Athletics C 16.30  (+0.1) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.32

2 Obazughanmwen, Faith 13 Universal Athletics C 13.51

3 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 13.65

4 Kanavos, Georgia 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.74

5 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.82

6 Dhanoa, Bneet 13 Universal Athletics C 14.76

7 Europe, Makayla 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.81

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.81

2 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.86

3 Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.87

4 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.30

5 Azadeh, Bahar 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.65

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)
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Women's 100 Meters (2010) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.36

2 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 13.95

3 Campbell, Sienna 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.13

4 Fernandes, Gianna 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.77

5 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Thunderb 15.51

6 Cheema, Saniya 13 Universal Athletics C 16.30

Men's 100 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 12.28  (+0.5) 2(1)

2 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 12.58  (+0.5) 2(2)

3 Carnate, Braiden 13 Unattached British C 12.66  (+0.5) 2(3)

4 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 12.94  (+0.5) 2(4)

5 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.26  (+0.5) 2(5)

6 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.29  (+0.8) 1(1)

7 Lord, Jayden 13 Diamond Sprinting 13.35  (+0.5) 2(6)

8 Redekop, Emmett 13 Valley Royals Track 13.49  (+0.8) 1(2)

9 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.58  (+0.8) 1(3)

10 Kato, Aaren 13 Universal Athletics C 15.61  (+0.8) 1(4)

11 Nitsure, Sumukh 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.16  (+0.8) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.29

2 Redekop, Emmett 13 Valley Royals Track 13.49

3 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.58

4 Kato, Aaren 13 Universal Athletics C 15.61

5 Nitsure, Sumukh 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.16

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 12.28

2 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 12.58

3 Carnate, Braiden 13 Unattached British C 12.66

4 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 12.94

5 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.26

6 Lord, Jayden 13 Diamond Sprinting 13.35

Women's 100 Meters (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 13.92  (+0.1) 1(1)

2 Arends, Elianna 12 Valley Royals Track 14.94  (+0.1) 1(2)

3 Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track 15.03  (+0.1) 1(3)

4 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 15.07  (+0.7) 2(1)

5 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 15.19  (+0.1) 1(4)

6 Dhanoa, Reya 12 Universal Athletics C 15.40  (+0.7) 2(2)

7 Tea, Emma 12 Universal Athletics C 15.69  (+0.7) 2(3)

8 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.81  (+0.1) 1(5)

9 Duff, Nakara 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.06  (+0.7) 2(4)
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Women's 100 Meters (2011) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 Gill, Navreet 12 Universal Athletics C 16.95  (+0.1) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 13.92

2 Arends, Elianna 12 Valley Royals Track 14.94

3 Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track 15.03

4 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 15.19

5 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.81

6 Gill, Navreet 12 Universal Athletics C 16.95

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 15.07

2 Dhanoa, Reya 12 Universal Athletics C 15.40

3 Tea, Emma 12 Universal Athletics C 15.69

4 Duff, Nakara 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.06

Men's 100 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Sohun, Keenan 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.76

2 Griffin, Emmett 12 Diamond Sprinting 14.10

3 Yee, Blake 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.04

4 Gardiya, Gayuth 12 Universal Athletics C 15.38

5 Joly, Matt 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.10

Women's 100 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Buchmann, Maya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.64  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics C 14.69  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.16  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic 15.44  (+0.4) 1(4)

5 Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.53  (+0.4) 1(5)

6 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.73  (+0.2) 2(1)

7 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athletic 15.87  (+0.2) 2(2)

8 Blancaflor, Violet 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.06  (+0.2) 2(3)

9 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 16.28  (+0.4) 1(6)

10 Kalkat, Evneet 11 Universal Athletics C 17.09  (+0.2) 2(4)

11 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 17.61  (+0.2) 2(5)

12 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.99  (+0.4) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Buchmann, Maya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.64

2 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics C 14.69

3 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.16

4 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic 15.44
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Women's 100 Meters (2012) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
5 Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.53

6 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 16.28

7 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.99

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.73

2 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athletic 15.87

3 Blancaflor, Violet 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.06

4 Kalkat, Evneet 11 Universal Athletics C 17.09

5 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 17.61

Men's 100 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (–0.1)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Mavritsakis, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.81

2 To, Eli 11 Valley Royals Track 14.39

3 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.84

4 Johnson, Nigel 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 14.93

5 Sundaram, Ishaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.16

6 Dhanoa, Jovraj 11 Universal Athletics C 18.65

Women's 100 Meters (2013)
Wind:  (–0.1)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunderb 15.02

2 Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.63

3 Chene, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 15.89

4 Hack, Mila 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.31

5 Sabharwal, Sahiba 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.67

Men's 100 Meters (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 14.97  (–0.2) 2(1)

2 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.12  (–0.3) 1(1)

3 Geary, Oliver 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.40  (–0.2) 2(2)

4 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 15.83  (–0.3) 1(2)

5 Baxter, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 15.90  (–0.3) 1(3)

6 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.53  (–0.3) 1(4)

7 Roth, Christian 10 Golden Ears Athletic 16.70  (–0.2) 2(3)

8 Baker, Desmond 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.76  (–0.3) 1(5)

9 Sidhu, Rounak 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.19  (–0.2) 2(4)

10 Towson, Liam 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.63  (–0.3) 1(6)

11 Basi, Ranveer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 19.67  (–0.2) 2(5)

12 Lee, Derek 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.25  (–0.2) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.12
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Men's 100 Meters (2013) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 15.83

3 Baxter, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 15.90

4 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.53

5 Baker, Desmond 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.76

6 Towson, Liam 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.63

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 14.97

2 Geary, Oliver 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.40

3 Roth, Christian 10 Golden Ears Athletic 16.70

4 Sidhu, Rounak 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.19

5 Basi, Ranveer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 19.67

6 Lee, Derek 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.25

Women's 100 Meters (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Robinson, Emelia 9 Burnaby Striders Tra 16.05  (–0.2) 1(1)

2 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.53  (–0.2) 3(1)

3 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 16.64  (–0.2) 1(2)

4 Payne, Aaliyah 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 17.60  (+0.3) 2(1)

5 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 17.65  (–0.2) 1(3)

6 Huang, Maddison 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.12  (–0.2) 1(4)

7 Willey, Lylah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.76  (–0.2) 3(2)

8 Dhothar, Kamryn 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.96  (–0.2) 1(5)

9 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.99  (+0.3) 2(2)

10 Gunn, Alison 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 19.50  (–0.2) 1(6)

11 Sarao, Amanat 9 Universal Athletics C 19.58  (+0.3) 2(3)

12 Cheema, Savreen 9 Universal Athletics C 19.73  (+0.3) 2(4)

13 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.05  (–0.2) 3(3)

14 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.10  (+0.3) 2(5)

15 Marfori, Maleah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.39  (+0.3) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Robinson, Emelia 9 Burnaby Striders Tra 16.05

2 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 16.64

3 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 17.65

4 Huang, Maddison 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.12

5 Dhothar, Kamryn 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.96

6 Gunn, Alison 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 19.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Payne, Aaliyah 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 17.60

2 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.99

3 Sarao, Amanat 9 Universal Athletics C 19.58

4 Cheema, Savreen 9 Universal Athletics C 19.73

5 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.10

6 Marfori, Maleah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.39
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Women's 100 Meters (2014) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.53

2 Willey, Lylah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.76

3 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.05

Men's 100 Meters (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jones, Kingsley 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.22  (+0.5) 2(1)

2 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.30  (+0.5) 2(2)

3 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athletic 16.36  (–0.1) 1(1)

4 Ramji, Anil 9 Universal Athletics C 16.52  (+0.5) 2(3)

5 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 16.65  (+0.5) 2(4)

6 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.01  (–0.1) 1(2)

7 Kroeger, Mark 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.55  (–0.1) 1(3)

8 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 17.87  (–0.1) 1(4)

9 King, Leo 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.44  (+0.5) 2(5)

10 Duhra, Dylan 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 19.23  (+0.5) 2(6)

11 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athletic 19.99  (–0.1) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athletic 16.36

2 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.01

3 Kroeger, Mark 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.55

4 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 17.87

5 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athletic 19.99

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Jones, Kingsley 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.22

2 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.30

3 Ramji, Anil 9 Universal Athletics C 16.52

4 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 16.65

5 King, Leo 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.44

6 Duhra, Dylan 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 19.23

Women's 800 Meters (Division 1)
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:36.34 2(2)

2 Hind, Avery 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:43.07 2(3)

3 Raouf, Aliyah 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:53.91 2(7)

4 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athleti 2011 2:59.22 2(10)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Gruber, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tr 2010 2:31.86 2(1)

2 Azadeh, Bahar 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:43.75 2(4)

3 Fernandes, Gianna 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:49.00 2(5)
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Women's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
4 Mohlmann, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:49.21 2(6)

5 Doyle, Adelaide 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:55.11 2(8)

6 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:59.18 2(9)

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Dehal, Sasha 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:25.72 1(2)

2 Oliver-McLean, Lillian 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:45.24 1(3)

3 Neufeld, Sarah 15 Golden Ears Athleti U16 2:54.64 1(5)

4 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 2:55.72 1(6)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Sangha, Nanaki 20 Universal Athletics Senior 2:23.82 1(1)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Christie, Juliette 61 Unattached British Masters 2:50.17 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

2 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:36.34

3 Hind, Avery 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:43.07

7 Raouf, Aliyah 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:53.91

10 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athleti 2011 2:59.22

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 Gruber, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tr 2010 2:31.86

4 Azadeh, Bahar 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:43.75

5 Fernandes, Gianna 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:49.00

6 Mohlmann, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:49.21

8 Doyle, Adelaide 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:55.11

9 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:59.18

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

2 Dehal, Sasha 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:25.72

3 Oliver-McLean, Lillian 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:45.24

5 Neufeld, Sarah 15 Golden Ears Athleti U16 2:54.64

6 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 2:55.72

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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Women's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Sangha, Nanaki 20 Universal Athletics Senior 2:23.82

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

4 Christie, Juliette 61 Unattached British Masters 2:50.17

Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:31.12 3(4)

2 Hiebert, Eli 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:31.39 3(5)

3 Bedi, Guransh 12 Universal Athletics 2011 2:42.25 3(7)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Fontaine, Ben 13 Golden Ears Athleti 2010 2:21.40 3(1)

2 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:29.36 3(2)

3 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 2010 2:30.45 3(3)

4 Muntener, Peter 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:41.54 3(6)

5 Millard, James 13 NorWesters Track 2010 2:44.37 3(8)

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:01.80 1(7)

2 Geddes, Jericho 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:07.06 1(8)

3 King, Charlie 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:07.36 1(9)

4 Barrett, Asher 15 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:16.40 1(11)

5 Wu, Xavier 15 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:17.21 2(1)

6 Van Arkel, Daniel 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:26.61 2(4)

7 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 4:09.28 2(8)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Sada, Bernardo 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:55.09 1(3)

2 Pitzey, Sam 17 Golden Ears Athleti U18 1:55.68 1(4)

3 Mohlmann, Steven 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:17.24 2(2)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Meadows, Devon 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 1:54.74 1(2)

2 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 1:56.80 1(5)

3 Gibney, Zachary 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 2:09.87 1(10)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Thomson, Andrew 22 Unattached British Senior 1:52.48 1(1)
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Men's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
2 Ahl, Braden 21 CALTAF ATHLETICSenior 1:59.65 1(6)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kroeger, Colin 39 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:25.81 2(3)

2 Sivertson, Danie 49 Unattached British Masters 2:37.48 2(5)

3 Reimer, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:39.50 2(6)

4 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 2:51.59 2(7)

Kerklaan, Peter 77 Unattached British Masters DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3

4 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:31.12

5 Hiebert, Eli 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:31.39

7 Bedi, Guransh 12 Universal Athletics 2011 2:42.25

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 Fontaine, Ben 13 Golden Ears Athleti 2010 2:21.40

2 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 2:29.36

3 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 2010 2:30.45

6 Muntener, Peter 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 2:41.54

8 Millard, James 13 NorWesters Track 2010 2:44.37

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

7 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:01.80

8 Geddes, Jericho 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:07.06

9 King, Charlie 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:07.36

11 Barrett, Asher 15 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:16.40

Section 2 of 3

1 Wu, Xavier 15 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 2:17.21

4 Van Arkel, Daniel 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 2:26.61

8 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 4:09.28

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

3 Sada, Bernardo 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:55.09

4 Pitzey, Sam 17 Golden Ears Athleti U18 1:55.68

Section 2 of 3

2 Mohlmann, Steven 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 2:17.24
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Men's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

2 Meadows, Devon 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 1:54.74

5 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 1:56.80

10 Gibney, Zachary 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 2:09.87

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Thomson, Andrew 22 Unattached British Senior 1:52.48

6 Ahl, Braden 21 CALTAF ATHLETICSenior 1:59.65

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 3

3 Kroeger, Colin 39 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:25.81

5 Sivertson, Danie 49 Unattached British Masters 2:37.48

6 Reimer, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:39.50

7 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 2:51.59

Kerklaan, Peter 77 Unattached British Masters DNF

Girls 600 Meters (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Huang, Maddison 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:24.55 2(10)

2 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 2014 2:30.23 2(11)

3 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 2:32.58 2(12)

4 Willey, Lylah 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:54.54 2(15)

5 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 3:00.87 2(16)

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 1:55.04 2(1)

2 Chene, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 1:59.02 2(2)

3 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:00.79 2(3)

4 Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:11.65 2(4)

5 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:12.13 2(5)

6 Hind, Mckinley 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:12.26 2(6)

7 Raouf, Lamees 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:15.77 2(7)

8 Denroche, Georgia 10 Golden Ears Athleti 2013 2:18.65 2(8)

9 Hack, Mila 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:23.73 2(9)

10 Duff, Ophelia 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:38.67 2(13)

11 Nicholson, Cairo 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:43.44 2(14)

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 1:42.11 1(1)

2 Omstead, Kaley 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:56.69 1(2)

3 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:57.56 1(3)
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Girls 600 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
4 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 1:59.40 1(4)

5 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics 2012 1:59.71 1(5)

6 Messam, Kelsey 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 2:11.77 1(6)

7 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 2:15.73 1(7)

8 Pargee, Verona 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 2:44.83 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

10 Huang, Maddison 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:24.55

11 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 2014 2:30.23

12 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 2:32.58

15 Willey, Lylah 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:54.54

16 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 3:00.87

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 1:55.04

2 Chene, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 1:59.02

3 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:00.79

4 Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:11.65

5 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:12.13

6 Hind, Mckinley 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:12.26

7 Raouf, Lamees 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:15.77

8 Denroche, Georgia 10 Golden Ears Athleti 2013 2:18.65

9 Hack, Mila 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:23.73

13 Duff, Ophelia 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:38.67

14 Nicholson, Cairo 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:43.44

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 1:42.11

2 Omstead, Kaley 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:56.69

3 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:57.56

4 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 1:59.40

5 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics 2012 1:59.71

6 Messam, Kelsey 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 2:11.77

7 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 2:15.73

8 Pargee, Verona 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 2:44.83

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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Boys 600 Meters (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Davidson, Gavin 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:01.73 2(1)

2 Ramji, Anil 9 Universal Athletics 2014 2:12.28 2(2)

3 Hemmes, Lukas 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:13.68 2(3)

4 Raouf, Khalil 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:19.87 2(4)

5 King, Leo 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:26.68 2(5)

6 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 2:44.93 2(6)

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:00.81 1(5)

2 Holmes, Nathaniel 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 2:06.36 1(6)

3 Roth, Christian 10 Golden Ears Athleti 2013 2:10.49 1(7)

4 Sudan, Munsanjh 10 Universal Athletics 2013 2:12.33 1(8)

5 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:14.55 1(9)

6 Jawanda, Hukam 10 Universal Athletics 2013 2:25.19 1(10)

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:47.28 1(1)

2 Johnson, Nigel 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 1:54.18 1(2)

3 Campbell, Zavian 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 1:56.21 1(3)

4 To, Eli 11 Valley Royals Track 2012 1:57.99 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 Davidson, Gavin 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:01.73

2 Ramji, Anil 9 Universal Athletics 2014 2:12.28

3 Hemmes, Lukas 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:13.68

4 Raouf, Khalil 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:19.87

5 King, Leo 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 2:26.68

6 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 2:44.93

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

5 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:00.81

6 Holmes, Nathaniel 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 2:06.36

7 Roth, Christian 10 Golden Ears Athleti 2013 2:10.49

8 Sudan, Munsanjh 10 Universal Athletics 2013 2:12.33

9 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 2:14.55

10 Jawanda, Hukam 10 Universal Athletics 2013 2:25.19

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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Boys 600 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 1:47.28

2 Johnson, Nigel 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 1:54.18

3 Campbell, Zavian 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 1:56.21

4 To, Eli 11 Valley Royals Track 2012 1:57.99

Women's 200 Meters (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 28.26  (+1.1) 2(3)

2 McSherry, Caris 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 29.04  (+1.1) 2(4)

3 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 29.09  (+0.7) 3(3)

4 Henderson, Nadege 14 Valley Royals Track U16 29.66  (+0.8) 4(2)

5 MacDonald, Brora 14 Burnaby Striders Tr U16 30.76  (+0.8) 4(3)

6 Vipler, Annika 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 31.05  (+0.8) 4(4)

7 Longani, Neimat 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 32.48  (+0.8) 4(5)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Self, Makenna 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 25.48  (–0.1) 1(2)

2 Beuthin, Michela 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 25.93  (–0.1) 1(3)

3 Musonge, Sanaa 17 Valley Royals Track U18 26.72  (+1.1) 2(1)

4 Mathis, Arden 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 27.01  (–0.1) 1(5)

5 Nouraei, Ava 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 29.30  (+0.8) 4(1)

6 Lima Hung, Suemy 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 31.88  (+0.7) 3(4)

7 Livia, Adriana 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 33.56  (+0.8) 4(6)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Ngobi, Kalima 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 26.21  (–0.1) 1(4)

2 Arnold, Ella 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 27.49  (+1.1) 2(2)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Obazughanmwen, Charity 20 Universal Athletics Senior 24.91  (–0.1) 1(1)

2 Olson, Alina 21 Trinity Western Uni Senior 25.97  (+0.7) 3(1)

3 Nicholson, Kassidy 22 Unattached British Senior 26.77  (+0.7) 3(2)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Szybunka, Patty 66 NorWesters Track Masters 30.74  (+1.1) 2(5)

2 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Master Masters 31.61  (+1.1) 2(6)

3 O'Brien Hugh, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 32.55  (+1.1) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)
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Women's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
3 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 28.26

4 McSherry, Caris 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 29.04

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

3 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 29.09

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

2 Henderson, Nadege 14 Valley Royals Track U16 29.66

3 MacDonald, Brora 14 Burnaby Striders Tr U16 30.76

4 Vipler, Annika 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 31.05

5 Longani, Neimat 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 32.48

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

2 Self, Makenna 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 25.48

3 Beuthin, Michela 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 25.93

5 Mathis, Arden 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 27.01

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Musonge, Sanaa 17 Valley Royals Track U18 26.72

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

4 Lima Hung, Suemy 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 31.88

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Nouraei, Ava 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 29.30

6 Livia, Adriana 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 33.56

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

4 Ngobi, Kalima 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 26.21

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

2 Arnold, Ella 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 27.49

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 Obazughanmwen, Charity 20 Universal Athletics Senior 24.91

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Olson, Alina 21 Trinity Western Uni Senior 25.97

2 Nicholson, Kassidy 22 Unattached British Senior 26.77

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

5 Szybunka, Patty 66 NorWesters Track Masters 30.74

6 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Master Masters 31.61

7 O'Brien Hugh, Cindy 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 32.55

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.7)
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Men's 200 Meters (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics U16 24.09  (+0.6) 3(1)

2 Booth, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track U16 24.81  (+0.6) 3(3)

3 Nigah, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track U16 25.81  (+0.2) 5(2)

4 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 26.13 26.128  (+0.2) 5(3)

5 McNeil, Neven 14 Valley Royals Track U16 27.63  (+0.2) 5(4)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lofstrom, Ryan 16 Comox Valley Coug U18 21.69  (+0.7) 1(1)

2 Kullar, Caden 16 Universal Athletics U18 24.25  (+0.6) 3(2)

3 Georgilas, Iossif (joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tr U18 24.88 24.871  (+0.6) 3(4)

4 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 24.88 24.879  (+0.6) 3(5)

5 Steiger, Tristan 16 Valley Royals Track U18 25.14  (+0.6) 3(6)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Oladuntoye, Faizal 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 22.53  (+0.7) 1(3)

2 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track U20 23.16  (+0.7) 2(2)

3 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 23.96  (+0.7) 2(6)

4 Bates-Montoya, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spa U20 24.68  (+0.7) 2(7)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Penson-McCoy, Jesaiah 22 Unattached British Senior 22.03  (+0.7) 1(2)

2 Viriri, Tinashe 23 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 22.63  (+0.7) 1(4)

3 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Senior 22.97  (+0.7) 1(5)

4 Osborne, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Senior 23.14  (+0.7) 2(1)

5 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Senior 23.23  (+0.7) 2(3)

6 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 23.78  (+0.7) 2(4)

7 Zhou, Victor 22 Unattached British Senior 23.91  (+0.7) 2(5)

8 Iverson, Thomas 20 Vancouver Thunder Senior 24.07  (+0.7) 1(6)

9 Ast, Ethan 22 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 24.13  (+0.2) 5(1)

10 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Senior 25.35  (+0.5) 4(2)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 25.32  (+0.5) 4(1)

2 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 26.13 26.130  (+0.5) 4(3)

3 Hill, Joseph 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 28.77  (+0.5) 4(4)

4 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Master Masters 30.33  (+0.5) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)
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Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics U16 24.09

3 Booth, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track U16 24.81

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

2 Nigah, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track U16 25.81

3 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 26.13 26.128

4 McNeil, Neven 14 Valley Royals Track U16 27.63

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Lofstrom, Ryan 16 Comox Valley Coug U18 21.69

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

2 Kullar, Caden 16 Universal Athletics U18 24.25

4 Georgilas, Iossif (joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tr U18 24.88 24.871

5 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 24.88 24.879

6 Steiger, Tristan 16 Valley Royals Track U18 25.14

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

3 Oladuntoye, Faizal 19 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 22.53

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

2 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track U20 23.16

6 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 23.96

7 Bates-Montoya, Dominic 19 Trinity Western Spa U20 24.68

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

2 Penson-McCoy, Jesaiah 22 Unattached British Senior 22.03

4 Viriri, Tinashe 23 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 22.63

5 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Senior 22.97

6 Iverson, Thomas 20 Vancouver Thunder Senior 24.07

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Osborne, Keiran 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Senior 23.14

3 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Senior 23.23

4 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 23.78

5 Zhou, Victor 22 Unattached British Senior 23.91

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

2 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Senior 25.35

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Ast, Ethan 22 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 24.13

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)
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Men's 200 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 25.32

3 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 26.13 26.130

4 Hill, Joseph 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 28.77

5 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Master Masters 30.33

Women's 200 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 27.45  (+0.4) 2(1)

2 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.66  (+0.3) 1(1)

3 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 27.72  (+0.4) 2(2)

4 Obazughanmwen, Faith 13 Universal Athletics C 28.20  (+0.4) 2(3)

5 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.36  (+0.4) 2(4)

6 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 28.89   (NW) 3(1)

7 Kanavos, Georgia 13 Vancouver Thunderb 28.94  (+0.4) 2(5)

8 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 29.02   (NW) 3(2)

9 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.34  (+0.3) 1(2)

10 Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.40  (+0.4) 2(6)

11 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 29.94  (+0.3) 1(3)

12 Campbell, Sienna 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 30.32   (NW) 3(3)

13 Van Arkel, Ilona 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 30.64  (+0.3) 1(4)

14 Mohlmann, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 32.39   (NW) 3(4)

15 Cheema, Saniya 13 Universal Athletics C 34.60  (+0.4) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.66

2 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.34

3 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 29.94

4 Van Arkel, Ilona 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 30.64

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 27.45

2 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 27.72

3 Obazughanmwen, Faith 13 Universal Athletics C 28.20

4 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.36

5 Kanavos, Georgia 13 Vancouver Thunderb 28.94

6 Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.40

7 Cheema, Saniya 13 Universal Athletics C 34.60

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 28.89

2 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 29.02

3 Campbell, Sienna 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 30.32

4 Mohlmann, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 32.39
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Men's 200 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 25.51  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 26.06  (+0.6) 1(2)

3 Carnate, Braiden 13 Unattached British C 26.43  (+0.6) 1(3)

4 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.25  (+0.6) 1(4)

5 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 27.52  (+0.5) 2(1)

6 Lord, Jayden 13 Diamond Sprinting 27.73  (+0.6) 1(5)

7 Ly, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 28.13  (+0.6) 1(6)

8 Kato, Aaren 13 Universal Athletics C 33.55  (+0.5) 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 25.51

2 Maldonado, Noel 13 Langley Mustangs 26.06

3 Carnate, Braiden 13 Unattached British C 26.43

4 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.25

5 Lord, Jayden 13 Diamond Sprinting 27.73

6 Ly, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 28.13

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 27.52

2 Kato, Aaren 13 Universal Athletics C 33.55

Women's 200 Meters (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 28.82  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 30.65  (+0.6) 1(2)

3 Arends, Elianna 12 Valley Royals Track 31.73  (+0.2) 2(1)

4 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.00  (+0.2) 2(2)

5 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 32.42  (+0.6) 1(3)

6 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athletic 33.72  (+0.2) 2(3)

7 Booth, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 33.98  (+0.6) 1(4)

8 Boyal, Seerath 12 Universal Athletics C 37.25  (+0.6) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 28.82

2 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 30.65

3 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 32.42

4 Booth, Hannah 12 Valley Royals Track 33.98

5 Boyal, Seerath 12 Universal Athletics C 37.25

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Arends, Elianna 12 Valley Royals Track 31.73

2 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.00

3 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athletic 33.72
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Men's 200 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Sohun, Keenan 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 29.10

2 Griffin, Emmett 12 Diamond Sprinting 29.64

3 Yee, Blake 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 32.53

4 Marfori, Miguel 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 33.69

5 Joly, Matt 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 34.16

Women's 200 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 30.14  (+0.2) 1(1)

2 Buchmann, Maya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.52  (+0.2) 1(2)

3 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.79  (+0.2) 1(3)

4 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics C 31.91  (+0.2) 1(4)

5 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic 33.16  (+0.0) 2(1)

6 Cadwell, Claire 11 Valley Royals Track 33.26  (+0.0) 2(2)

7 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athletic 33.40  (+0.0) 2(3)

8 Kalkat, Evneet 11 Universal Athletics C 36.16  (+0.0) 2(4)

9 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 37.11  (+0.2) 1(5)

10 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 38.01  (+0.0) 2(5)

11 Pargee, Verona 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 43.06  (+0.2) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 30.14

2 Buchmann, Maya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.52

3 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.79

4 Hundal, Sukhmani 11 Universal Athletics C 31.91

5 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 37.11

6 Pargee, Verona 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 43.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic 33.16

2 Cadwell, Claire 11 Valley Royals Track 33.26

3 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athletic 33.40

4 Kalkat, Evneet 11 Universal Athletics C 36.16

5 Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 38.01

Men's 200 Meters (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 To, Eli 11 Valley Royals Track 30.04  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 Ly, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 30.74  (+0.0) 1(2)

3 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.27  (+0.5) 2(1)

4 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.38  (+0.5) 2(2)

5 Campbell, Zavian 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 33.42  (+0.0) 1(3)

6 Dhanoa, Jovraj 11 Universal Athletics C 39.83  (+0.0) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
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Men's 200 Meters (2012) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 To, Eli 11 Valley Royals Track 30.04

2 Ly, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 30.74

3 Campbell, Zavian 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 33.42

4 Dhanoa, Jovraj 11 Universal Athletics C 39.83

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.27

2 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 32.38

Men's & Women's 300 Meters (Division 1)
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 45.30 1(3)

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 43.71 1(1)

2 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 44.39 1(2)

3 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 46.66 2(1)

4 Vipler, Annika 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 49.70 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

3 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 45.30

Section 2 of 2

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 43.71

2 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 44.39

Section 2 of 2

1 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 46.66

2 Vipler, Annika 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 49.70

Men's & Women's 400 Meters (Division 1)
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 1:00.43 1(8)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kennedy, Zachary 17 Kajaks Track & Fiel U18 53.46 1(6)

2 McBride, Nolan 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:02.74 2(7)
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Men's & Women's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Stuit, Nathaniel 18 Langley Mustangs U20 52.67 1(4)

2 Wong, Jayden 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 54.76 2(2)

3 Rohu, Robin 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 1:01.32 2(5)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aono, Michael 25 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 48.72 1(1)

2 Earles, Daniel 22 UNATTACHED NE Senior 50.50 1(2)

3 Dell'ova, Fabio 21 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 50.55 1(3)

4 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 52.45 2(1)

5 Viriri, Tinashe 23 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 52.80 1(5)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Rolle, Antonio 42 UNATTACHED AL Masters 55.79 1(7)

2 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 56.52 2(3)

3 Thompson, Corri 36 Vancouver Thunder Masters 1:00.47 2(4)

4 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Master Masters 1:01.73 2(6)

5 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 1:16.81 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

8 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 1:00.43

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

6 Kennedy, Zachary 17 Kajaks Track & Fiel U18 53.46

Section 2 of 2

7 McBride, Nolan 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1:02.74

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

4 Stuit, Nathaniel 18 Langley Mustangs U20 52.67

Section 2 of 2

2 Wong, Jayden 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 54.76

5 Rohu, Robin 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 1:01.32

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Aono, Michael 25 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 48.72

2 Earles, Daniel 22 UNATTACHED NE Senior 50.50

3 Dell'ova, Fabio 21 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 50.55

5 Viriri, Tinashe 23 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 52.80
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Men's & Women's 400 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Senior 52.45

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

7 Rolle, Antonio 42 UNATTACHED AL Masters 55.79

Section 2 of 2

3 Yanez, Ignacio 42 UNCuyo Masters 56.52

4 Thompson, Corri 36 Vancouver Thunder Masters 1:00.47

6 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Master Masters 1:01.73

8 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 1:16.81

Boys' & Girls' 2000 Meters (Division 1)
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Lang, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 6:57.79

2 Millard, James 13 NorWesters Track 2010 7:39.74

3 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics 2010 8:05.67

U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Narbett, Kouken 15 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 6:36.46

Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (Division 1)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Smith, Erica 22 Unattached British Senior 10:44.69

Women's High Jump (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Hill, Addison 14 Langley Mustangs U16 1.50m

2 Ostrosser, Chloe 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 1.45m

3 Vandeburgt, Kaylee 15 Langley Mustangs U16 1.35m

4 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 1.30m

5 Henderson, Nadege 14 Valley Royals Track U16 1.25m

6 Blatherwick, Elizabeth 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 1.20m

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Self, Delaney 16 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 1.60m

McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 NH

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Stewart, Isla 19 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 1.65m
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Women's High Jump (Division 1) (cont'd)
U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
2 Windbiel, Olivia 19 Unattached British U20 1.50m

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Harrison, Holly 21 Langley Mustangs Senior 1.60m

2 Falk, Mayci 23 Valley Royals Track Senior 1.40m

Women's High Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 1.00m

2 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 0.95m

3 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 0.90m

Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac NH

Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field NH

Women's High Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.10m

2 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunderb 1.05m

Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac NH

Sabharwal, Sahiba 10 Ocean Athletics Trac NH

Women's High Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1.25m

2 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.20m

3 Clegg, Brynna 11 Golden Ears Athletic 1.20m

4 Cadwell, Claire 11 Valley Royals Track 1.15m

4 Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic 1.15m

6 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.15m

7 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 1.05m

8 Blancaflor, Violet 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.05m

9 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 0.95m

Women's High Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1.35m

2 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.25m

3 Tea, Emma 12 Universal Athletics C 1.20m

4 Dhanoa, Reya 12 Universal Athletics C 1.15m

5 Clegg, Alexa 12 Golden Ears Athletic 1.10m

6 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1.10m

Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track NH
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Women's High Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Dennis, Jaylah 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.50m

2 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.45m

3 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 1.35m

Men's High Jump (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Sorokovsky, Jairus 14 Langley Mustangs U16 1.70m

2 Smith, Griffen 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 1.65m

3 Nigah, Harveer 14 Valley Royals Track U16 1.65m

4 Stromgren, Liam 15 Langley Mustangs U16 1.50m

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Bullock, Samuel 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 1.80m

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Street, Benjamin 19 Langley Mustangs U20 1.88m

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Dell'ova, Fabio 21 Coquitlam Cheetah Senior 1.75m

Men's High Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.05m

2 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 1.00m

3 Hemmes, Lukas 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.00m

4 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 0.95m

5 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athletic 0.90m

Jones, Kingsley 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs NH

Men's High Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 1.10m

1 Geary, Oliver 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.10m

3 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 1.10m

4 Smith, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.10m

5 Baker, Desmond 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.05m

6 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.05m

Towson, Liam 10 Ocean Athletics Trac NH

Castillo, Elias 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs NH
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Men's High Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Campbell, Zavian 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.15m

Moss, Tanner 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs NH

Men's High Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Sohun, Keenan 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.30m

Yee, Blake 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs NH

Men's High Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 1.60m

2 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics C 1.30m

Men's High Jump (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Peter, Heinz 75 Unattached British C 1.15m

Women's Discus (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Stevens, Tatyanna 14 Unattached British U16 31.01m

2 MacDonald, Brora 14 Burnaby Striders Tr U16 20.72m

3 Van Harmelen, Christina 14 Valley Royals Track U16 20.31m

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Mander, Gurleen 16 Universal Athletics U18 35.24m

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Foote, Debbie 51 Valley Royals Track Masters 18.62m

Men's Discus (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Cichecki, Maksym 15 Unattached British U16 43.36m

2 Booth, Jesse 14 Valley Royals Track U16 25.46m

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Yeterian, Roman 16 Vancouver Thunder U18 39.31m

2 Bhathal, Ekam 16 Universal Athletics U18 24.74m

Tatlay, Jaanib 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 NM

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Thompson, Elliot 31 Vancouver Thunder Senior 40.10m
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Men's Discus (Division 1) (cont'd)
Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Stevens, Shawn 51 Unattached British Masters 32.98m

Boys' & Girls' Discus (Division 1)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Castillo, Elias 10 Coquitlam Cheetah 2013 17.40m

2 Manganini, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 15.56m

3 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 14.24m

4 Marwaha, Waris 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 12.75m

5 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 10.91m

6 Chene, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 5.12m

Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 2013 NM

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track 2012 11.82m

2 Richardson, Clara 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 8.98m

Oconnell, Declan 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 NM

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Woo, Evan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 19.48m

2 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 14.12m

3 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 2011 13.66m

4 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 13.56m

Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 NM

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Cable, Lily 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 15.93m

2 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 15.06m

Women's Shot Put (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 O'Donnell, Kylie 15 Vancouver Thunder U16 10.56m

2 Van Harmelen, Christina 14 Valley Royals Track U16 9.40m

3 Stevens, Tatyanna 14 Unattached British U16 9.09m

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Mander, Gurleen 16 Universal Athletics U18 12.66m

2 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 10.67m

3 Dosanjh, Randeep 16 Universal Athletics U18 9.32m

McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 NM
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Women's Shot Put (Division 1) (cont'd)
Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Falk, Mayci 23 Valley Royals Track Senior 10.92m

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Foote, Debbie 51 Valley Royals Track Masters 8.15m

Men's Shot Put (Division 1)
U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Tatlay, Jaanib 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 12.17m

Yeterian, Roman 16 Vancouver Thunder U18 NM

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Thompson, Elliot 31 Vancouver Thunder Senior 12.48m

Boys' & Girls' Shot Put (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)
1 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 6.46m 1(6)

2 Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 6.07m 1(8)

3 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 5.96m 1(10)

4 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 5.62m 1(11)

5 Robinson, Emelia 9 Burnaby Striders Tr 2014 5.28m 1(13)

6 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.97m 1(14)

7 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.75m 1(15)

8 Arsalan, Noya 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.72m 1(16)

9 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 2014 4.65m 1(17)

10 Davidson, Gavin 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.57m 1(18)

11 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 4.42m 1(19)

12 Sarao, Amanat 9 Universal Athletics 2014 4.27m 1(20)

13 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 4.27m 1(22)

14 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.00m 1(22)

15 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 3.29m 1(23)

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)
1 Manganini, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 7.70m 1(1)

2 Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 2013 7.59m 1(2)

3 Castillo, Elias 10 Coquitlam Cheetah 2013 7.49m 1(3)

4 McField, Mihaila 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 7.20m 1(4)

5 Marwaha, Waris 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 6.95m 1(5)

6 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 6.33m 1(7)

7 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6.03m 1(9)

8 Duff, Ophelia 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 5.50m 1(12)

BRING THE HEAT 2023
Surrey, BC
South Surrey Athletic Park

July 4, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-07-06 9:27 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 35



Boys' & Girls' Shot Put (Division 1) (cont'd)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)

Muntener, Alice 10 Coquitlam Cheetah 2013 NM 1

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)
1 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 8.78m 2(2)

2 Oconnell, Declan 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 5.82m 2(8)

3 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 5.21m 2(9)

4 Richardson, Clara 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 4.65m 2(12)

5 Toor, Ariyah 11 Universal Athletics 2012 4.52m 2(13)

Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 NM 2

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)
1 Woo, Evan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 8.79m 2(1)

2 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 8.20m 2(3)

3 Boyal, Seerath 12 Universal Athletics 2011 6.07m 2(6)

4 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 6.01m 2(7)

5 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 5.05m 2(10)

6 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 4.92m 2(11)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark F(Pl)
1 Redekop, Emmett 13 Valley Royals Track 2010 7.24m 2(4)

2 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics 2010 6.61m 2(5)

FLIGHT RESULTS
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 1 of 2

6 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 6.46m

8 Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 6.07m

10 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 5.96m

11 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 5.62m

13 Robinson, Emelia 9 Burnaby Striders Tr 2014 5.28m

14 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.97m

15 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.75m

16 Arsalan, Noya 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.72m

17 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 2014 4.65m

18 Davidson, Gavin 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.57m

19 Slatten, Alex 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 4.42m

20 Sarao, Amanat 9 Universal Athletics 2014 4.27m

22 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athleti 2014 4.27m

22 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 4.00m

23 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 3.29m
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Boys' & Girls' Shot Put (Division 1) (cont'd)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Manganini, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 7.70m

2 Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 2013 7.59m

3 Castillo, Elias 10 Coquitlam Cheetah 2013 7.49m

4 McField, Mihaila 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 7.20m

5 Marwaha, Waris 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 6.95m

7 Woo, Catherine 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 6.33m

9 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6.03m

12 Duff, Ophelia 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 5.50m

Muntener, Alice 10 Coquitlam Cheetah 2013 NM

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 2 of 2

2 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 8.78m

8 Oconnell, Declan 11 Golden Ears Athleti 2012 5.82m

9 Oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetah 2012 5.21m

12 Richardson, Clara 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 4.65m

13 Toor, Ariyah 11 Universal Athletics 2012 4.52m

Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 NM

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 Woo, Evan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 8.79m

3 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 8.20m

6 Boyal, Seerath 12 Universal Athletics 2011 6.07m

7 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 6.01m

10 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunder 2011 5.05m

11 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 4.92m

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 2 of 2

4 Redekop, Emmett 13 Valley Royals Track 2010 7.24m

5 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics 2010 6.61m

Men's Long Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Ly, Tyler 13 Kajaks Track & Field 4.44m   (NW)

2 Redekop, Emmett 13 Valley Royals Track 4.14m   (NW)

3 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 4.14m   (NW)

4 Du, Matthew 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4.04m   (NW)

5 Rampal, Aryaveer 13 Universal Athletics C 3.56m   (NW)

6 Du, Yujun 13 Universal Athletics C 3.46m   (NW)

7 Kato, Aaren 13 Universal Athletics C 2.27m   (NW)

Kapoor, Ojasvi 13 Ocean Athletics Trac NM
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Men's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Laing, Jaxon 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 4.53m   (NW)

2 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.84m   (NW)

3 Gardiya, Gayuth 12 Universal Athletics C 3.29m   (NW)

4 Joly, Matt 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.17m   (NW)

5 Yee, Blake 12 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.09m   (NW)

6 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2.94m   (NW)

Men's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Mavritsakis, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.99m   (NW)

2 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.76m   (NW)

3 Ly, Oliver 11 Kajaks Track & Field 3.23m   (NW)

4 Kassamali, Ali 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.12m   (NW)

5 Dhanoa, Jovraj 11 Universal Athletics C 2.95m   (NW)

6 Sundaram, Ishaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 0.98m   (NW)

Johnson, Nigel 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Van Arkel, Adriaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac NM

Men's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Thomson, Kayden 10 Kajaks Track & Field 3.60m   (NW)

2 Chan, Zachary 10 Kajaks Track & Field 3.46m   (NW)

3 Baxter, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 3.42m   (NW)

4 Baker, Desmond 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.41m   (NW)

5 Smith, Spencer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.13m   (NW)

6 Sudan, Munsanjh 10 Universal Athletics C 3.12m   (NW)

7 Wight, Thomas 10 Valley Royals Track 3.07m   (NW)

8 Roth, Christian 10 Golden Ears Athletic 2.88m   (NW)

Castillo, Elias 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Powell, Luka 10 Diamond Sprinting NM

Manganini, Nicholas 10 Vancouver Thunderb NM

Men's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Jones, Kingsley 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.23m   (NW)

2 Daviss, Caleb 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.11m   (NW)

3 Kroeger, Mark 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.11m   (NW)

4 Wevers, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.04m   (NW)

5 Hemmes, Lukas 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.96m   (NW)

6 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2.73m   (NW)

7 L'esperance, Elliot 9 Golden Ears Athletic 2.70m   (NW)

8 Raouf, Khalil 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.64m   (NW)

9 Shergill, Dean 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2.26m   (NW)

10 Young, Zachary 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.06m   (NW)
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Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Booth, Evan 15 Valley Royals Track U16 4.89m  (+0.0)

Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 NM

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Steiger, Tristan 16 Valley Royals Track U18 5.22m  (+0.0)

Wight, Luke 16 Valley Royals Track U18 NM

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Lockyer, Camron 19 Trinity Western Uni U20 6.72m  (+0.0)

2 Li, Isaac 19 Unattached British U20 6.27m  (+0.0)

3 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra U20 5.58m  (+0.0)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Okumo, Oke 21 Trinity Western Uni Senior 6.33m  (+0.0)

2 Chalk, Luke 23 Unattached British Senior 6.19m  (+0.0)

3 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics Senior 5.25m  (+0.0)

Women's Long Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Cheung, Victoria 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4.43m   (NW)

2 Rogalski, Nicola 13 Golden Ears Athletic 4.42m   (NW)

3 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4.24m   (NW)

4 Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4.10m   (NW)

5 Kanavos, Georgia 13 Vancouver Thunderb 4.09m   (NW)

6 Sabatine, Amy 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.89m   (NW)

7 Oconnell, Ruby 13 Golden Ears Athletic 3.89m   (NW)

8 Campbell, Sienna 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.84m   (NW)

9 Azadeh, Bahar 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.79m   (NW)

10 Cable, Lily 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.51m   (NW)

11 Dhanoa, Bneet 13 Universal Athletics C 3.44m   (NW)

12 Europe, Makayla 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.30m   (NW)

13 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Thunderb 3.25m   (NW)

14 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.11m   (NW)

15 Cheema, Saniya 13 Universal Athletics C 3.02m   (NW)

Reddin, Mckinley 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Women's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Uzozie, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 4.21m   (NW)

2 Suarez Leon, Romina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 3.80m   (NW)

3 Conner, Emry 12 Valley Royals Track 3.61m   (NW)

4 Hind, Avery 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.44m   (NW)
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Women's Long Jump (2011) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
5 Arends, Elianna 12 Valley Royals Track 3.42m   (NW)

6 Cadwell, Peyton 12 Valley Royals Track 3.30m   (NW)

7 Shergill, Roohbir 12 Universal Athletics C 3.23m   (NW)

8 Duff, Nakara 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.99m   (NW)

9 Gill, Navreet 12 Universal Athletics C 2.68m   (NW)

10 Raouf, Aliyah 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.63m   (NW)

Women's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Buchmann, Maya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 4.12m   (NW)

2 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunderb 4.08m   (NW)

3 Paul, Ada 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.57m   (NW)

4 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.32m   (NW)

5 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.25m   (NW)

6 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.93m   (NW)

7 Messam, Kelsey 11 Golden Ears Athletic 2.84m   (NW)

8 Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.80m   (NW)

9 Kalkat, Evneet 11 Universal Athletics C 2.60m   (NW)

10 Toor, Ariyah 11 Universal Athletics C 2.55m   (NW)

11 Duhra, Diya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.49m   (NW)

Wark, Nyah 11 Golden Ears Athletic NM

Dhothar, Samaiya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac NM

Wellington, Khloe 11 Valley Royals Track NM

Women's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.57m   (NW)

2 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Thunderb 3.49m   (NW)

3 Langlois, Poppy 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.32m   (NW)

4 Chene, Jocelyne 10 Vancouver Thunderb 3.26m   (NW)

5 Hind, Mckinley 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.05m   (NW)

6 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 3.04m   (NW)

7 Raouf, Lamees 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.46m   (NW)

8 Denroche, Georgia 10 Golden Ears Athletic 2.34m   (NW)

Kapoor, Mairaa 10 Ocean Athletics Trac NM

Women's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 Wellington, Olivia 9 Valley Royals Track 3.10m   (NW)

2 Robinson, Emelia 9 Burnaby Striders Tra 3.00m   (NW)

3 Payne, Aaliyah 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs 2.68m   (NW)

4 Huang, Maddison 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.65m   (NW)

5 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.65m   (NW)

6 Dirven, Aria 9 Valley Royals Track 2.62m   (NW)

7 Sander, Rona 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2.56m   (NW)

8 Tessier, Brielle 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.55m   (NW)

9 Dhothar, Kamryn 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2.40m   (NW)
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Women's Long Jump (2014) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
10 Cheema, Savreen 9 Universal Athletics C 2.29m   (NW)

11 Dhothar, Keira 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.94m   (NW)

12 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.78m   (NW)

13 Marfori, Maleah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 1.70m   (NW)

Rashid, Rameen 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Bains, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field NM

Takhar, Amira 9 Coquitlam Cheetahs NM

Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
U16
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra U16 4.40m  (–0.5)

2 Pan, Renee 14 Kajaks Track & Fiel U16 3.93m  (+0.0)

3 Blatherwick, Hope 14 Coquitlam Cheetah U16 3.87m  (–0.9)

4 McNaught, Anya 15 Unattached British U16 3.67m  (+0.0)

U18
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 4.23m  (+0.0)

Khalil-Koroma, Marian 17 Coquitlam Cheetah U18 NM

McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athletics Tra U18 NM

U20
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Rohu, Robin 18 Coquitlam Cheetah U20 5.06m  (+0.0)

Senior
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Wiley, Sheleena 21 Trinity Western Uni Senior 5.66m  (+0.0)

Nicholson, Kassidy 22 Unattached British Senior NM

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark
1 Szybunka, Patty 66 NorWesters Track Masters 3.62m  (+0.0)

2 Hendriks, Joan 57 West Vancouver Tr Masters 3.11m  (+0.0)
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